3.1.0.4 Edition 08.09
Product brochure · GB
•	 All-purpose servo regulator for gaseous media with inte-
grated safety valve
•	 Suitable for a max. inlet pressure of 500 mbar
(500 hPa/7 psig)
•	 Minimum installation effort: no external impulse line

the Catalogue DVD. You can order the Catalogue DVD at   www.kromschroeder.com   Products   CD-ROMs
 Catalogue.
Order example
VAD 240R/NW-100A
Type code VAD
Code Description
VAD Pressure regulator with solenoid valve
1 – 3 Size
T T-product
10 – 65 Nominal inlet and outlet diameter
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO fl ange
/N Quick opening, quick closing
K
P
Q
Y
W
Mains voltage 24 V DC
Mains voltage 100 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 200 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
S
G
Position indicator with visual indicator
Position indicator for 24 V with visual indicator
R
L
Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
-25
-50
-100
Outlet pressure pa: 2.5 – 25 mbar
5 – 50 mbar
10 – 100 mbar
A
B
Standard valve seat
Reduced valve seat
8  ·  VAD, VAG, VAV · Edition 08.09
Selection table air/gas ratio control with gas solenoid valve VAG, variable air/gas ratio control with gas solenoid valve VAV
Accessories right Accessories left
Type1) T R N F /N K P Q Y W S2) G2) R2) L2) M
20
 c
ab
el
 g
la
nd
Pl
ug
 w
ith
 s
oc
ke
t
Pl
ug
 w
ith
ou
t s
oc
ke
t
A B E3) K A3) N3) Sc
re

the program “Product Selection” on the Catalogue DVD. You can order the Catalogue DVD at   www.kromschroeder.com
 Products   CD-ROMs   Catalogue.
Order example
VAG 240R/NWAE
Type code VAG, VAV
Code Description
VAG
VAV
Air/gas ratio control with gas solenoid valve
Variable air/gas ratio control with gas solenoid valve
1 – 3 Size
T T-product
10 – 65 Nominal inlet and outlet diameter
R
N
F
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
ISO fl ange
/N Quick opening, quick closing
K
P
Q
Y
W
Mains voltage 24 V DC
Mains voltage 100 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 120 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 200 V AC; 50/60 Hz
Mains voltage 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz
S
G
Position indicator with visual indicator
Position indicator for 24 V  with visual indicator
R
L
Viewed from the right (in the direction of fl ow)
Viewed from the left (in the direction of fl ow)
A
B
Standard valve seat
Reduced valve seat
E
K
A
N
Connection kit
for VAG for air control pressure pL/
for VAV for air control pressure pL and
combustion chamber control pressure pF:
Compression fi tting for VAG
Plastic hose coupling for VAG, VAV
NPT ¼ adapter for VAG
Zero governor for VAG
VAD, VAG, VAV · Edition 08.09  ·  9